understand the sources and uses of funds by the Group and align the presentation with the way the
Group internally manages and monitors its operations. The Group results periods have been
restated for the six months period ended 30 June 2010 to conform to the current policy.

Prior period reclassifications

During the six months ended 30 June 2011, Management of the Group determined that its cash flow
statement for the six-month period ended 30 June 2010 was inappropriately presented due to the
following:

The Group had omitted from its “Cash and cash equivalents” as presented in the cash flow
statement for the six-month period ended 30 June 2010, certain unrestricted correspondent bank
accounts.

OPEN JOINT-STOCK COMPANY «NOMOS-BANK» NOTES TO CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL
(MILLION OF RUSSIAN ROUBLES) STATEMENTS FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2011

13

The following reclassifications/line item modifications have been made as follows:

Cash flow for the six month period ended 30 June 2010:

As originally

stated  Reclassification  As restated

Operating activities:
Reclass to cash and cash equivalents of fluctuation

in correspondent bank accounts previously
presented in changes in Loans and advances
to banks: (15,058) 3,641  (11,417)

Net cash from operating activities before income tax 1,364 3,641  5,005

Line item presentations in cash flow:

As originally

stated  Reclassification  As restated

1 January 2010:
Opening balance, Cash and cash equivalents 21,581 5,871  27,452

30 June 2010:
Ending balance, Cash and cash equivalents 15,568 9,512  25,080

4. ACQUISITIONS AND DISPOSALS

In April 2011 the Group’s subsidiary company CJSC “Sovfintrast” has founded two Open Investment
Funds: OPIF “NOMOS – Fund of shares” and OPIF “NOMOS – Fund of bonds”. As at 30 June 2011
the Group owns 99.9% units in these investment funds.

In March 2011 the Group has purchased 51% shares of LLC “Attenium” with its wholly-owned
subsidiaries – LLC “PS Rapida”, LLC “PC Rapida”, LLC “Gikor”.

The cash outflow relating to the acquisition of shares amounted to RUB 380 million. The net gain from
the bargain purchase of RUB 13 million is recognized in the consolidated income statement for the six